 HRL*-40-SMX188EN-D
Instruction Manual
Thermo-chiller
HRL-A-40 Series
HRL-W-40 Series
The intended use of this product used a built-in pump to circulate a liquid
such as water, adjusted to a constant temperature by the refrigeration circuit.
This circulating liquid cools parts of customer’s machine that generates heat.

Nov y Ay By Cy Dy Ey Fy Gy ….
Dec Z AZ BZ CZ DZ EZ FZ GZ ….
3 How to Order
HRL
   Cooling capacity
Cooling method
Piping thread type
   Power supply
Options
A Air-cooled refrigeration
CH 2
Electric conductivity control
Nil
Nil Rc
F G (Rc-G thread adapter set is included)
N NPT (Rc-NPT thread adapter set is included)
40
CH 1 and CH 2
Electric conductivity control
D1
1
2
3
4
5
- - -
High-Pressure pumpT2
High-Pressure pump T3*3
*3 Applicable only to HRL300,400-A✻-40
 W*2 Water-cooled refrigeration
40
3 phase AC380-415V (50 / 60Hz)
3 phase AC460-480V (60Hz)
*1 Not applicable to Water-cooled refrigeration
CH 1 CH 2
100 9 kW
Air Water Air/Water
10 kW 1 kW
200 19 kW 21.5 kW 1 kW
  300
*1
26 kW - 1 kW
  400
*1
37 kW - 1 kW
*2 Applicable only to HRL100,200
4 Name of Parts and Accessories
4.1 Accessories
• Check the enclosed accessories with the delivered Thermo-chiller.
1
Operation manual
(English)
1pc
2
Particle filter set
(for CH1)
1 set
3
Particle filter set
(for CH2)
    [HRL100/200/300]                      [HRL400] 1 set
[Option - T3]
4 Name of Parts and Accessories (continued)
* These accessories are not explained in this manual. For details, read the Operation
Manual attached.
4.2 Main Parts
• The names of parts used in this manual are as follows:
No Category